This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp

**투신 도도** ourt Administra

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

JUN 17 2011

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Case Type: Civil

In Re Temporary Funding of Core Functions of the Judicial Branch of the State of Minnesota

Court File No. 62CV-11-5361

MOTION FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

## TO: THE PUBLIC OFFICIALS SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT A ATTACHED TO THE AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE.

Petitioners Minnesota Judicial Council and Attorney General Lori Swanson hereby move the Court for an Order to Show Cause to be served by mail upon the parties set forth in Exhibit A, giving each party notice of the Petitioners' request that core functions of the State of Minnesota continue to operate and be funded from July 1, 2011 until the earlier of the following:

- 1) July 30, 2011, unless extended by the Court,
- 2) The enactment of a budget by the State of Minnesota to fund the judicial branch after June 30, 2011, or
- 3) Further order of this Court.

The Petitioners request that the hearing on the petition be held no later the June 28, 2011.

•.'

Dated: June 17, 2011

. . \*

Respectfully submitted,

## MINNESOTA JUDICIAL COUNCIL

LORI SWANSON Attorney General State of Minnesota

andwarsh

LORI SWANSON Attorney General Atty. Reg. No. 0254812

NATHAN BRENNAMAN Deputy Attorney General Atty. Reg. No. 0331776

SCOTT H. IKEDA Assistant Attorney General Atty. Reg. No. 0386771

102 Capitol 75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155-1609 (651) 296-6196 (Voice) (651) 297-7206 (TTY)

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONERS

AG: #2840206-v1